# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8030397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAFID SABA	06/27/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVEL 5 LIFESTYLE DISTRIBUTORS LTD
Street Address:	52A WINDSOR STREET, SUITE 103
City:	UXBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	UB8 1AB

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29788949
Application Number:	29788947
Application Number:	29789138
Application Number:	29828087
Application Number:	29789137

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (416)863-1515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168653088

**Email:** usmailmillman@airdmcburney.com

Correspondent Name: AIRD & MCBURNEY LP

Address Line 1: BROOKFIELD PLACE, 181 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5J2T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17038-1 LEV-000 (172743)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN SIHOTA
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Sihota/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 064094 FRAME: 0868 source=LEV - SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=LEV - SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=LEV - SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064094 FRAME: 0869

MIP File no: 17038-1 LEV-000 (172743)

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Hafid SABA, (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 35 Woodhill

Avenue, Gerrards Cross SL9 SDP, United Kingdom, am the inventor of the design

patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS LEVEL 5 LIFESTYLE DISTRIBUTORS LTD (the "Assignee"), whose

ಕ್ಟ್ postal address is 52a Windsor Street, Suite 103, Uxbridge UB8 1AB, United

Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring from me all my right, title, and interest in Canada, the

United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said

Applications, and any Letters Patent and design registrations that may be obtained

ರಣಕಾಣದ

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby advnowledged, I, Hafid

SABA, by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and

all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent

and design registrations which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and

interest in said Applications, any provisional and/or non-provisional applications, patents,

desjon registrations releases divisionals continuations continuations in-part

extensions thereof, and supplementary displaces thereto, and in and to any additions

or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to daim

damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with my right to

dain the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property based on said Applications

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

discurrents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said.

invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest

tile thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

2595 (112)

PATENT

REEL: 064094 FRAME: 0870

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent and design registrations to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent and design registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 21 day of June Month	, 20 Z3, at GERRARDS CROSS, UR City, Country
	Assignor Hafid SABA
Witness signature	Signature
PETER GREENE Name of witness	
SIGNED this 27 day of June Month	, 20 <u>23,</u> at <u>GERARUS (ROSS) U.K</u> Year City, Country
	Assignee LEVEL 5 LIFESTYLE DISTRIBUTORS LTD
Witness signature	Signature
PETER GREENE Name of witness	HAF(D SASA Name
	DIRECTOR Title

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064094 FRAME: 0871

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
BOX	US	29/788949	August 17, 2021
BOX	US	29/788947	August 17, 2021
BOX	US	29/789138	September 2, 2021
BOX WITH INSERT	US	29/828087	February 24, 2022
BOX	US	29/789137	September 2, 2021

PATENT

REEL: 064094 FRAME: 0872